there is no change in the Issued, Subscribed and paid up share Capital of Company. The Share Capital 

Audit as per the directives of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) is being conducted 

by Practicing Company Secretaries. The paid-up Share Capital of the Company stands at Rs.  

10,41,87,060/- (Rupees Ten Crores Forty One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand and Sixty Only). 

6. RESERVES 

No amount has been transferred by the Company to Reserves during the year. 

7. PUBLIC DEPOSITS 

The Company has neither invited nor accepted any public deposits during the period under review. 

8. SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES